Last Updated: 21/4/2024

Welcome to Sustainable Lawyer!

We are pleased to provide you with a platform dedicated to sustainable legal practices, information, updates, and news. Please carefully read the following Terms & Conditions, as they govern your use of Sustainable Lawyer's website ("**Platform**") and the services provided therein.

- **1. Acceptance of Terms:** By using Sustainable Lawyer, you agree to be bound by these Terms & Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms, you may not use the Platform.
- **2. Content and Intellectual Property:** All content provided on the Sustainable Lawyer Platform is for informational purposes only and should not be construed as legal advice. Sustainable Lawyer retains all rights to the intellectual property associated with the Platform. Users may not reproduce, distribute, or modify any content from the Platform without prior consent.
- **3. User Conduct:** Users agree to use the Sustainable Lawyer Platform in a manner consistent with all applicable laws and regulations. Users shall not engage in any activity that may interfere with the operation or security of the Platform.
- **4. Third-Party Links:** The Sustainable Lawyer Platform may contain links to third-party websites. Sustainable Lawyer is not responsible for the content or practices of any third-party websites.
- **5. Privacy Policy**: By using the Sustainable Lawyer Platform, you agree to the terms of our Privacy Policy. Please review the <u>Privacy Policy</u> carefully to understand how we collect, use, and disclose information.
- **6. Limitation of Liability:** Sustainable Lawyer shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in any way connected with the use of the Platform.
- **7. Governing Law:** These Terms & Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Istanbul Central Courts, without regard to its conflict of law provisions.
- **8.** Changes to Terms: Sustainable Lawyer reserves the right to modify or revise these Terms & Conditions at any time. Continued use of the Platform after any such changes shall constitute your consent to such changes.

Contact Us: If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms & Conditions, please contact us at info@sustainablelawyer.co